## राजकीय इंजीनियरिंग कॉलेज चॉंदपुर,विजनीर

(पूर्ववर्ती डा०भीम राव अन्बेडकर इंजीनियरिंग कालेज आफ इन्फारमेशन टेक्नोलाजी)

RAJKIYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE CHANDPUR, BIJNOR

(Formely Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar Engineering College of Information Technology)
e-mail:-info@recbjo.ac.in Chandpur Bijnor (U.P.) India - 246725

## **FEE STRUCTURE**

Sr. No.	Fee Details	1 <sup>st</sup> Year & 2 <sup>nd</sup> Lateral Entry	II <sup>nd</sup> year	III <sup>rd</sup> year	IV <sup>th</sup> year
1	Tuition Fee	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-	Rs. 40,000/-
3	Enrollment Fee				
4	University Examination Fee	Rs. 7,500/-	Rs. 7,500/-	Rs. 7,500/-	Rs7,500/-
5	University Development Fee				
6	Student Welfare Fund				
7	Security Deposit (Refundable)	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. Nil	Rs. Nil	Rs. Nil
8	Alumni Fee	Rs. 1,000/-	Rs. Nil	Rs. Nil	Rs. Nil
9	Other Institute Fee	Rs. 5,850/-	Rs. 5,850/-	Rs. 5,850/-	Rs. 6,350/-
10	Medical Insurance Premium	Rs. 330/-	Rs. 330/-	Rs. 330/-	Rs. 330/-
	Total Rs.	Rs. 59,680/-	Rs. 53,680/-	Rs. 53,680/-	Rs. 54,180/-
1	Hostel Fee (Yearly)	Rs. 10,750/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-
2	Mess Bill (Yearly)	Rs. 30,000/-	Rs. 30,000/-	Rs. 30,000/-	Rs. 30,000/-

\* B. Tech. (All Branches).

website:-recbjo.ac in

\*\* Decided by A.P.J Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow.

\*\*\* Provisional, under negotiation with Insurance companies.

Note: - This Fee Structure has issued on the demand of student. If any variation is found in fee for the upcoming session from the University, Students will submitted the fee as per new guideline from the University.

(Naresh Kumar) Registrar

Naresh Kumar (Registrar) Rajkiya Engineering College Bijnor (U.P.)